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Team #1 
REEU Students 

 

Branson Kim 
Old Dominion University 
Mechanical Engineering 
Email: bkkim808@gmail.com  
Project Title: A Systems Approach to 
Improving Learning and Dynamic Decision-
Making Capabilities in Agricultural and Natural 
Science Professions 

  

 

Isabelle Lobdell 
Del Mar College 
Biomedical Science 
Email: iiilobdell@gmail.com  
Project Title: A Systems Approach to 
Improving Learning and Dynamic Decision-
Making Capabilities in Agricultural and Natural 
Science Professions 

 
Faculty Advisor 

 

Dr. Benjamin Turner (Co-PI) 
Assistant Professor 
Agriculture and Natural Resource Management 
Systems Modeling  
Texas A&M University - Kingsville 
Email: Benjamin.Turner@tamuk.edu   
Office: 361-593-2464 (KAGI 118) 
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Team #2 
REEU Students 

 

Michael Ramos 
Texas A&M University-Kingsville 
Chemical Engineering 
Email: michael.ramos@students.tamuk.edu  
Project Title: Modeling Surface-Groundwater 
Fluxes and Quality in a Region Dependent on 
Precipitation for Dryland Cropping Systems 

  
 

 

Sofia Rivera 
University of Puerto Rico  
Chemical Engineering 
Email: sofia.rivera6@upr.edu    
Project Title: Modeling Surface-Groundwater 
Fluxes and Quality in a Region Dependent on 
Precipitation for Dryland Cropping Systems 

 
Faculty Advisor 

 

Dr. Jianhong Ren (Co-PI) 
Professor 
Environmental Engineering 
Texas A&M University-Kingsville 
Email: Jianhong.Ren@tamuk.edu   
Office: 361-593-2798 (EC 367) 

 
Graduate Assistant 

 

Kurtis M. Kuypers 
M.S. Student 
Environmental Engineering 
Texas A&M University-Kingsville 
Email: kurtis.kuypers@students.tamuk.edu  
Cell: 361-446-9391 
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Team #3 
REEU Students 

 

Dakota Walker 
Fort Valley State University 
Plant Science-BioTech 
Email: dwalke93@wildcat.fvsu.edu  
Project Title: Self-Sustained Energy Supply 
with Renewable Energy for Farm Operation 

  
 

 

Erick Martinez-Gomez  
Texas A&M University-Kingsville 
Mechanical Engineering 
Email: erick.martinez-gomez@students.tamuk.edu  
Project Title: Self-Sustained Energy Supply 
with Renewable Energy for Farm Operation 

 
Faculty Advisor 

 

Dr. Hua Li (PI) 
Professor 
Mechanical and Industrial Engineering 
Texas A&M University-Kingsville 
Email: hua.li@tamuk.edu 
Office: 361-593-4057 (EC 331) 
Cell: 361-946-5624 

 
Graduate Assistant 

 

Mariee F. Cruz Mendoza 
Ph.D. student 
Sustainable Energy Engineering 
Texas A&M University-Kingsville 
Email: mariee.cruz@students.tamuk.edu   
Cell: 361-522-0209  
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Team #4 
REEU Students 

 

Arnaldo Lopez 
Texas A&M University-Kingsville 
Chemical Engineering 
Email: arnaldo.lopez@students.tamuk.edu  
Project Title: Sequential Activation of 
Nontraditional Crop Products for the 
Production of Engineered Adsorbents for 
Water Quality Improvement Applications 

  

 

Joshua Pridemore 
St. Mary’s University 
Engineering Science 
Email: jpridemore@mail.stmarytx.edu  
Project Title: Sequential Activation of 
Nontraditional Crop Products for the 
Production of Engineered Adsorbents for 
Water Quality Improvement Applications 

 
Faculty Advisor 

 

Dr. David Ramirez (Co-PI) 
Professor and Department Chair 
Environmental Engineering 
Texas A&M University-Kingsville 
Email: David.Ramirez@tamuk.edu  
Office: 361-593-2096 (EC 376B) 

 
Graduate Assistant 

 

Mohammad Azayzeh 
M.S. Student 
Environmental Engineering 
Texas A&M University-Kingsville 
Email: mohammad.azayzeh@students.tamuk.edu   
Cell: 210-970-4660 

 

mailto:arnaldo.lopez@students.tamuk.edu
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Team #5 
REEU Students 

 
 

Aida Esparza 
Texas A&M University-Kingsville 
Civil and Architectural Engineering  
Email: aida.esparza@students.tamuk.edu   
Project Title: Using Engineering Economic Analysis 
Methods and Tools to Evaluate Farm Efficiency, 
Profitability, and Uncertainty 

 

 

Lauren Silva 
Texas A&M University-Kingsville 
Electrical Engineering  
Email: lauren.silva@students.tamuk.edu  
Project Title: Using Engineering Economic Analysis 
Methods and Tools to Evaluate Farm Efficiency, 
Profitability, and Uncertainty 

  
 

Faculty Advisor 

 

Dr. Kai Jin (Co-PI) 
Professor 
Mechanical and Industrial Engineering 
Texas A&M University-Kingsville 
Email: kai.jin@tamuk.edu 
Office: 361-593-2135 (EC 330) 
Cell: 361-290-3179 

           Graduate Assistant 

 

Chengcheng Gu 
Ph.D. student 
Sustainable Energy Engineering 
Texas A&M University-Kingsville 
Email: chengcheng.gu@students.tamuk.edu   
Cell: 361-756-3992 
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Staff member voluntarily assisting the Project Team (PI and Co-PIs): 

 

Ricardo Garcia 
Project Manager 
REFLEX-ME Program 
Texas A&M University-Kingsville 
Email: ricardo.garcia@tamuk.edu   
Office: 361-593-3555 
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